
PUBUCNOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITIEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 08, 2018, TD:OO a.m. 

Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Commllff Merrben: Gregory P-. Chalrmon 
llondalt Bomet. Meri>ef, ,,__., 
Jell Close. ~OGC 

w.c.......­
~ 

Marlene Russell 

Jordan Elsbury 

AMW'~lls 

Twone Duckworlh 

Ann Wiiiia 

Twane Duckworth 

111011/111 PSl:C AGDIPA 

nuu 

P-51-18 

P-47-15 

P-11-14 

11111 a ACllON 

Fee a Contract Negollallons 
Stole Govemmant Retattons Consuttant Services -
The Florida House of Representatives 
Ottice ot the Mayor 

FH 8i Contract Negotiations 
Slcl1e Government Relations Consultant Services -
The Florida Senate 
Office of the Mayot 

Contract Amendment No. 3 
Aircraft l.labillty and Physical Damage Coveioge 
Finance and Administration Department/Risk 
Management Division 

Contract Amendment No. 6 
Marina Insurance - Watercraft Hull (Including 
PIOtaclion a lndamnllk:atton) and Whorfingers 
UObltlty 
Finance and AdmlnlstraHon Department/Risk 
Management Division 

MOTION 

That Iha City of Jacksonville enter Into a contract with Ballard 
Partners, Inc., for Stale Govemment Ralallons Conaullanl 
Services - The Aorldo House of Representattves that 
Incorporates the altoched scope of services tdanlllktd as Exhibit 
'A' and contract lee schedule Identified as Exhibit 'II'; (11) 
provide on lnillal period of MHVlce from execution of Iha 
contract to one year with three one-year renewal opllons 
avallabla at term• mutually agreeable; and 011) piovtde a not­
to-excaed maximum lndebtednesa of $120,000.00. A.II other 
terms and conditions are per Iha RFP and the City'• standard 
contract lanauaae. 
That the City of Jacksonville enter Into a contract with Ballard 
Partners, Inc:., for State Government Relations Consultant 
Services -The Flollda Senate that Incorporates the attoched 
scope of •rvlces ldanlllled as Exhibit 'A' and contract fee 
schedule ldanllllad m Exhibit 'B'; (II) provtda an lnlflal period of 
service from axecuHon of Iha contract to one year with ttuae 
one-year renewal options available al terms mutually 
agreeable; and (Ill) piovlda a not-to-exceed maximum 
Indebtedness of $108,000.00. All other terms and condtlons 
ore oer the RFP and the Cltt'1 ltandord conhoct lanauoae. 
Thal Contract No. 8518-04 between the City of Jacksonvlla and 
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc., for Aircraft 
Uablllty and Physical Damage Covamga, Is amended to: (I) 
rattly the contract from October I. 2018 to elfecHve data of 
renewal and exercise Iha third of lour renewal options 
extending the period of tarvlce through 5eptamber 30, 2019 
with one (I) renewal option remaining; (II) Incorporate the 
attached Renewal Proposal ldenflfled as Exhibit ·o: and (Ill) 
lncraasa the maximum lndabtecln- by $100,343.00 lo a new 
not-to-exceed total maximum of $344,321.00. All other lernll 
and conditions shall remain l'le soma except for 1uch changes 
m l'le Office of Genamt Couns.I may deem applOpllafa to 
ensure compliance with the City's ordinances, Procurement 
policies and procedures and oppllcabl• faderol and stale 
laws. 

That Contract No. 9269·05 between the City of Joclcsonvtlla and 
BIOwn and BIOwn of Flollda, Inc:.. for Marina Insurance -
Watercraft Hull (Including PIOlecllon a lodamnllk:atlon) and 
Whcnflngers Liability Is amended to (I) rattly Iha contract from 
October I, 2018 to the affacHva dale of renewal and exercise 
Iha fourth a final renewal opHon extending Iha period of 114HVlca 
through September 30, 2019; (II) lncorporota l'le attached 
Marina Insurance Renewal Proposal ldanlllled as Exhibit 'F': and 
(Ill) tncraasa Iha maximum Indebtedness by $99,216.00 to a 
new not-to-exceed total maximum of $565,784.95. All other 
terms and conditions, as pravtousty amended, shall remain the 
same excaot for .uch chanaH m l'la Office of General 

COH!t .,,. 

09/30118 

OUiCOMf 

I 



Ann Willis 

Twana Duckworth 

AnnWlllls 

Twana Duckworth 

Ann Wiiiis 

Twane Duckworth 

n :: l"t'UK1J Ar.aklil ir 
!Wl't..la.iaUI« J.kmh:r\ 

11/08/11 PSIEC AGlHOA 

P-52·16 

P-58-15 
PB#I 

P-43-18 

Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the 
Clty'1 ordlnonces, Procurement pollclet and procecturet and 
nnn11cabla federal and slate laws. 

Controct Amendment No. 2 That Conlfacl No. 9269·07 between Iha City ot Jacksonville 
Crime lnsutance and Brown and Brown of Aollda, Inc., for Crime tnsuronce, Is 
Finance a nd Ad ministra tion Deportment/l?lsk omendecl to: (I) ratify the controcl from Oc tober 1, 201 B lo Iha 
Management Division effective dale of renewal and exarclff the second of four 

renewal options for a policy term of October 1, 2018 through 
September 30, 2019 with two (2) options remaining; (II) 
lncOIJ)OrO!e Iha attached Renewal Proposal Identified Cl 
Exhibit 'D'; and (II) Increase Iha l'llOlllmum lndeblednell by 
$38,049.00 to a new nof.lo·axc"d total maximum of 
$114,151.00. All other terms and condlllonl shall remain Iha 
1Cme except for such chongas as Iha Oftlce of General 
Counsel may deem appropriate lo &nlUfe compllonee with Iha 
City's Ofdnanc&1, Procurement pollclel and procedures and 
nl'lr'lllcable federal and stole lows. 

Conlracl Amendment No. 3 1hal Conffacl No. 9429·02 between the City of Jacksonville 
Piggyback of DCSB Moller Casualty Consultant and E.W. Siver & Assaclalet d/b/a Siver Insurance Consuttanb 
Finance and Admlnistratton Deportment/Risk Manogemenf, for Mosler Casualty Consulting/Employee 
Management Division Benellts and Auclllng Servlcet, Is amended lo: <D rallly Iha 

conbact from October I, 2018 to effective date of renewol 
and exercise Iha 1econd of four (4) one-yaar renewal options 
extending Iha period of service through September 30, 2019 
with two (2) renewal options remaining; and (II) Increasing the 
maximum lndabtedn&ll by $65,000.00 lo a new nof.lo·exceed 
total maximum of $270,000.00. An olllar terms and conditions 
shall remain Iha soma except for tueh chongn as Iha Ofllce of 
General Counsel may deem appropriate lo ensure 
compllance with Iha City's Ordinances, Procurement policies 
and .,.,,.,eduras and annllcabla Fe~ral and Slate laws. 

Conlract Amendment 1 1hal the contract between Iha City of Jocksonvllle and Brown l 
Casually Broker Sarvlc&1 Brown of Florido, Inc., for Cosually Broker Services be 
Finance and Administration Deportment/Risk amended to Increase Iha maximum lndabtedneu by 
Management Division $39,724.00 for Iha 1ervlce1 lo a naw not-to-exceed total 

maximum of $1,741,240.00. Al other Ianni and conditions shall 
remain Iha same except for such changes as the Offlce of 
General CounMI may deem oppwpdate lo 8111Uf8 

compliance with the Clly'1 Ordinances, Procurement policies 
and nhV'edures and annllcable Federal and Slate laws. 

MEfllNG ADJOU11HED: 

2 






















































































































